
©
M

cD
ou

ga
l L

itt
el

l I
nc

. A
ll 

rig
ht

s 
re

se
rv

ed
.

The Atlantic Slave Trade, 1451–1870

Total Number of Slaves
Transported: 9.5 million*

Source: The Atlantic Slave Trade: A Census*Estimated

1451–1600 1701–18101601–1700 1811–1870 Totals

75.0

50.0

149.9

274.9

348.0

578.6

3,233.7

1,891.4

6,051.7

British North
America

Spanish America
(Including the
Sp. Caribbean)

Caribbean Islands
(Dutch, British
and French)

Portuguese
Brazil

Europe, Africa,
and Asia

               Totals

292.5

463.5

560.0

25.1

1,341.1

51.0

606.0

96.0

1,145.4

1,898.4

399.0

1552.1

3,793.2

3,646.8

175.0

9,566.1

Number of Slaves Transported (in thousands)

Percentage of African Slaves Transported to the Americas, 1451–1870

40%
Other Caribbean
Islands (Dutch,
French, British)

2% Europe,
Africa, Asia

4% British
North America

38%
Portuguese

Brazil

16%
Spanish

America and
Spanish

Caribbean

MCDOUGAL LITTELL

World History: Patterns of Interaction
CT

20
Critical Thinking: 

Interpreting Charts and Graphs

wh10a-CTT-CT01-CT20  12/12/2003  9:49 AM  Page CT20


