The Atlantic Slave Trade, 1451–1870					
Number of Slaves Transported (in thousands)					
	1451–1600	1601–1700	1701–1810	1811–1870	Totals
British North America			348.0	51.0	399.0
Spanish America (Including the Sp. Caribbean)	75.0	292.5	578.6	606.0	1552.1
Caribbean Islands (Dutch, British and French)	_	463.5	3,233.7	96.0	3,793.2
Portuguese Brazil	50.0	560.0	1,891.4	1,145.4	3,646.8
Europe, Africa, and Asia	149.9	25.1			175.0
Totals	274.9	1,341.1	6,051.7	1,898.4	9,566.1

